

## 9 December 2019

То	То
Corporate Relations Department.	Corporate Listing Department.
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor
Rotunda Building, P J Tower,	Plot No.C-1, G Block
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex
	Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051
BSE CODE: 532978	NSE CODE: BAJAJFINSV

## Sub: <u>Name change of Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Fintech Private Limited to</u> <u>KFin Technologies Private Limited</u>

## Dear Sir/Madam,

The Company has been informed by the Share Transfer Agent (STA) of the Company that its name has changed from Karvy Fintech Private Limited to KFin Technologies Private Limited (KFintech) with effect from 5 December 2019.

The Company has been further informed that KFintech is majority owned by General Atlantic, a leading Global Growth Equity Investor with a track record of investing in leading Technology companies around the world and that KFintech, is a Qualified Registrar & Transfer Agent, licensed and regulated by SEBI and is neither an "Associate" nor a "Group" company of the Karvy Group.

It is further clarified that except for the change in name, there is no change in the existing STA of the Company.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bajaj Finserv Limited

1000 i an

Sonal R Tiwari Company Secretary



## **Bajaj Finserv Limited**

Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Bajaj Finserv Corporate Office, Off Pune-Ahmednagar Road, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014, Maharashtra, India Registered Office: Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035, Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 20 30405700 Fax: +91 20 30405792 www.bajajfinserv.in Corporate ID No: L65923PN2007PLC130075